
Scotts Valley and Santa Cruz and Harbor @ Soquel
March 18, 2010

TEAM SCORES

Boys Scotts Valley 95 1/3 -- Soquel 40 2/3

Girls Soquel 66 -- Scotts Valley 59

Event 1 Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
Team Finals

Finals
1 Harbor 46.76
2 Scotts Valley 46.91
3 Soquel 47.84
4 Scotts Valley B x49.14
5 Soquel B x49.43
6 Scotts Valley C x54.15

Event 2 Boys 1600 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Latch Voynikov 9 Harbor 5:01.03
2 Wesley Chan 10 Soquel 5:24.79
3 Sean Kennedy 10 Scotts Valley 5:30.53
4 Ricky Reksoatmodjo 9 Scotts Valley 5:31.39
5 Juan D. Castillo 10 Soquel 5:40.84

Event 3 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Evan Hilton 11 Scotts Valley 19.05
2 Brandon Burton 11 Soquel 20.03
3 Andres Bocaletti 11 Soquel 20.22
4 David Mine 11 Soquel 20.57
5 Kevin Kiff 9 Soquel x21.84

Event 4 Boys 400 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ryan Estrada 12 Scotts Valley 53.15
2 Berenger Christy 12 Harbor 54.60
3 TJ McCormick 12 Harbor 58.18
4 Conner Schmitz 11 Soquel 1:00.06
5 Chris Torres 10 Soquel 1:01.25
6 Garret Delk 9 Soquel 1:01.88
7 Austin Brockmann 9 Scotts Valley 1:07.23
8 Sean Musser 9 Scotts Valley 1:07.87
9 Trevor Hoffman 9 Scotts Valley x1:07.92

Event 5 Boys 100 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Stephen Doub 11 Scotts Valley 12.27
2 John Tobin 10 Soquel 12.66
3 Jake McConnell 10 Soquel 12.74
4 Wesley Echelbarger 11 Soquel 12.83
5 Aaron Goew 9 Scotts Valley 12.94
6 Erik Rohrkemper 11 Scotts Valley 12.97
6 Jack Crosser 11 Soquel x12.97
8 Kevin Bargetto 10 Scotts Valley x13.00
9 Kyle Dolton 11 Soquel x13.03

10 Chris Torres 10 Soquel x13.20
11 Micheal Collins 10 Scotts Valley x13.48
12 Andrew Quizor 10 Soquel x13.62
13 Kevin Kiff 9 Soquel x13.74
14 Brandon Raymond 9 Scotts Valley x13.76
15 Isaiah Harris 11 Soquel x13.82
16 Saboor Chaudury 10 Scotts Valley x13.85
17 Chris Silva 9 Scotts Valley x14.91
18 Xochi O'Jeda 10 Scotts Valley x14.99

Event 6 Boys 800 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Matt Abraham 12 Scotts Valley 2:12.62
2 Andrew Brockmann 11 Scotts Valley 2:16.52
3 Garret Delk 9 Soquel 2:25.07
4 Rylan Pickett 9 Santa Cruz 2:26.70
5 Ethan Hur 9 Scotts Valley 2:44.76

Event 7 Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Blake Ward 12 Scotts Valley 45.73
2 Andres Bocaletti 11 Soquel 47.04
3 David Mine 11 Soquel 51.25
4 Brandon Burton 11 Soquel 52.13
5 Kevin Kiff 9 Soquel x52.89
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Event 8 Boys 200 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Berenger Christy 12 Harbor 24.21
2 Stephen Doub 11 Scotts Valley 24.61
3 Ryan Estrada 12 Scotts Valley 24.98
4 Wesley Echelbarger 11 Soquel 25.12
5 Zach Newland 11 Harbor 25.13
6 Alex Howard 11 Scotts Valley 26.06
7 Kyle Dolton 11 Soquel 26.16
8 Kevin Bargetto 10 Scotts Valley x26.21
9 Travis Dolton 10 Soquel 26.28

10 Aaron Goew 9 Scotts Valley x26.52
11 Erik Rohrkemper 11 Scotts Valley x27.45
12 Micheal Collins 10 Scotts Valley x28.36
13 Isaiah Harris 11 Soquel x28.58
14 Saboor Chaudury 10 Scotts Valley x28.68
15 Brandon Raymond 9 Scotts Valley x28.83
16 Chris Silva 9 Scotts Valley x29.95
17 Arnod Mols 9 Scotts Valley x30.57

Event 9 Boys 3200 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 James O'Hare 12 Scotts Valley 11:54.40
2 Eric Weitzel 11 Scotts Valley 11:55.39
3 Wesley Chan 10 Soquel 12:25.70
4 Juan D. Castillo 10 Soquel 12:59.60

Event 10 Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
Team Finals

Finals
1 Scotts Valley 4:05.44
2 Soquel 4:18.22

Event 11 Boys High Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Taylor Kientzel 12 Santa Cruz 6-03.00
2 Evan Hilton 11 Scotts Valley 5-08.00
3 Daoud Anthony 12 Santa Cruz 5-06.00
4 Conner Schmitz 11 Soquel 5-04.00
4 Alec Bobbitt 10 Scotts Valley 5-04.00
4 Andrew Quizor 10 Soquel 5-04.00
7 Jacob Rubens 9 Soquel 5-02.00
7 John Tobin 10 Soquel x5-02.00
9 Noah Beito Scotts Valley 5-00.00

10 Alex Howard 11 Scotts Valley x4-08.00
11 Xochi O'Jeda 10 Scotts Valley x4-06.00
11 Joe Adams 11 Scotts Valley x4-06.00
13 Arnod Mols 9 Scotts Valley x4-04.00
14 Sam Brodkey 11 Soquel x4-00.00

Event 12 Boys Pole Vault Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Alex Weitzel 12 Scotts Valley 12-06.00
2 Kyle Dolton 11 Soquel 8-06.00
3 Joe Maleta 9 Soquel 8-06.00
4 Andrew Quizor 10 Soquel 8-00.00
4 Nick Locatelli 10 Santa Cruz 8-00.00
6 Jacob Rubens 9 Soquel x7-06.00

Event 13 Boys Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Taylor Kientzel 12 Santa Cruz 20-11.75
2 Jonah Hodges 10 Santa Cruz 20-06.50
2 Daoud Anthony 12 Santa Cruz 20-06.50
4 Alex Weitzel 12 Scotts Valley 18-11.75
5 Ahiha Campbell 12 Harbor 17-05.00
6 Joe Adams 11 Scotts Valley 16-10.50
7 Jack Crosser 11 Soquel 16-08.25
8 Alex Howard 11 Scotts Valley 16-04.00
9 Alec Bobbitt 10 Scotts Valley x16-02.75

10 Andres Bocaletti 11 Soquel 15-11.25
11 Jake McConnell 10 Soquel 15-10.00
12 Joe Maleta 9 Soquel x13-06.25
13 Arnod Mols 9 Scotts Valley x13-04.00

Event 14 Boys Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Taylor Kientzel 12 Santa Cruz 45-06.00
2 Alex Weitzel 12 Scotts Valley 40-10.00
3 Ahiha Campbell 12 Harbor 38-07.00
4 Kyle Dolton 11 Soquel 35-09.00
5 Jake McConnell 10 Soquel 35-06.00
6 Joe Adams 11 Scotts Valley 35-05.00
7 Alex Howard 11 Scotts Valley 35-00.00
7 Jack Crosser 11 Soquel 35-00.00
9 Alec Bobbitt 10 Scotts Valley x34-09.00

10 Joe Maleta 9 Soquel x28-10.50

Event 15 Boys Discus Throw Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Michael Schuhe 11 Santa Cruz 119-03
2 Ian Hoppis 12 Santa Cruz 111-02
3 Evan Langer 12 Santa Cruz 105-06
4 Chase Simons 11 Santa Cruz x98-01
5 Patrick Flebbe 10 Scotts Valley 95-09
6 Andrew Holser 10 Harbor 92-01
7 Marcus Barranco 11 Soquel 91-01
8 Alex Benko 10 Scotts Valley 90-08
9 Conner Schmitz 11 Soquel 78-01

10 Julio Vanderindonck 11 Scotts Valley 75-05
11 Jake Elder 11 Scotts Valley x69-04
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Event 16 Boys Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Patrick Flebbe 10 Scotts Valley 40-00.00
2 Michael Schuhe 11 Santa Cruz 38-01.50
3 Evan Langer 12 Santa Cruz 36-03.00
4 Conner Schmitz 11 Soquel 34-02.00
4 Jake Elder 11 Scotts Valley 34-02.00
4 Chase Simons 11 Santa Cruz 34-02.00
7 Marcus Barranco 11 Soquel 33-08.00
8 Andrew Holser 10 Harbor 31-07.00
9 John Tobin 10 Soquel 31-02.00

10 David Mine 11 Soquel x30-10.00

Event 17 Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
Team Finals

Finals
1 Soquel 53.08
2 Harbor 54.25
3 Scotts Valley 54.65
4 Scotts Valley B x58.44

Event 18 Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Elle Sanders 12 Santa Cruz 5:22.79
2 Michaella Parelius 9 Soquel 5:29.89
3 Mandy Cole 11 Santa Cruz 5:30.78
4 Katie Alioto 10 Soquel 5:35.49
5 Audrey Brennan 12 Harbor 5:37.35
6 Twyla Hawley 10 Scotts Valley 6:01.91
7 Mariana Rodriguez 9 Scotts Valley 6:24.27
8 Erin Coffey 10 Santa Cruz 6:39.74
9 chloe Millhauser 9 Santa Cruz x7:35.59

Event 19 Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Alex Kalinowski 10 Scotts Valley 19.63
2 Helen Lorenzen 10 Soquel 19.93
3 Nina Berry 11 Soquel 25.09

Event 20 Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Bonny Rivers 12 Harbor 1:03.81
2 Michaella Parelius 9 Soquel 1:07.48
3 Alex Kalinowski 10 Scotts Valley 1:08.28
4 Mary Martos 12 Scotts Valley 1:11.54
5 Zoe Leroy-Antaki 9 Soquel 1:13.57
6 Anelise Powers 9 Scotts Valley 1:16.33
7 Lauren Bender 9 Scotts Valley x1:16.83
8 Einat Camacho 11 Soquel 1:22.68

Event 21 Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Kendra Bonsall 9 Soquel 13.57
2 Madeline Diaz 10 Soquel 13.69
3 Brittany Kuo 12 Scotts Valley 14.06
4 Jaemi Mansfield 11 Scotts Valley 14.14
5 Bella Gentile-Montogomer 9 Soquel 14.30
6 Olivia Gonzales 10 Scotts Valley 14.60
7 Shanan McFall 10 Scotts Valley x14.62
8 Diana Chobanian 10 Soquel x14.65
9 Hailey Fish 9 Soquel x14.69

10 Helen Lorenzen 10 Soquel x14.78
11 Maiya Moncino 12 Scotts Valley x14.80
12 Blair Ward 10 Scotts Valley x14.89
13 Maddy Heightman 10 Scotts Valley x15.34
14 Taylor Mihelic 11 Soquel x15.35
15 Marissa Bure 9 Soquel x15.43
16 Alyssa Beaton 9 Soquel x15.75
17 Sierra Skipper 9 Soquel x16.14
18 Lexi Mexicano 10 Scotts Valley x16.37
19 Alexis Shriver 11 Soquel x16.51
20 Nina Berry 11 Soquel x16.54
20 Xiomara Delgado 9 Soquel x16.54
22 Sarah Shriver 11 Soquel x16.85
23 Ivette Diaz 12 Soquel x19.10

Event 22 Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Elle Sanders 12 Santa Cruz 2:27.74
2 Michaella Parelius 9 Soquel 2:36.42
3 Abby Utic 10 Scotts Valley 2:38.87
4 Marissa Carlisle 12 Scotts Valley 2:46.54
5 Hayle Heino 10 Scotts Valley 2:49.86
6 Zoe Leroy-Antaki 9 Soquel 2:51.36

Event 23 Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Alex Kalinowski 10 Scotts Valley 53.75
2 Helen Lorenzen 10 Soquel 57.12
3 Nina Berry 11 Soquel 1:06.89
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Event 24 Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Madeline Diaz 10 Soquel 27.51
2 Kendra Bonsall 9 Soquel 28.13
3 Jaemi Mansfield 11 Scotts Valley 29.44
4 Olivia Gonzales 10 Scotts Valley 30.14
5 Shanan McFall 10 Scotts Valley 30.78
6 Hailey Fish 9 Soquel 30.80
7 Diana Chobanian 10 Soquel x30.83
8 Blair Ward 10 Scotts Valley x31.03
9 Taylor Mihelic 11 Soquel x31.78

10 Bella Gentile-Montogomer 9 Soquel x31.90
11 Maddy Heightman 10 Scotts Valley x32.33
12 Alyssa Beaton 9 Soquel x33.84
13 Lexi Mexicano 10 Scotts Valley x34.20
14 Sierra Skipper 9 Soquel x34.55
15 Sarah Shriver 11 Soquel x36.11
16 Alexis Shriver 11 Soquel x36.49

Event 25 Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Katie Alioto 10 Soquel 12:35.67
2 Audrey Brennan 12 Harbor 12:44.83
3 Mackenzie O'Toole 11 Scotts Valley 14:02.03
4 Maria Rodriguez 12 Scotts Valley 14:35.22

Event 26 Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
Team Finals

Finals
1 Scotts Valley 4:41.77

Event 27 Girls High Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Michelle Hunter 11 Scotts Valley 4-06.00
2 Renate Mols 12 Scotts Valley 4-04.00

Event 28 Girls Pole Vault Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Renate Mols 12 Scotts Valley 6-06.00
2 Hailey Fish 9 Soquel 6-00.00

Event 29 Girls Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Gianna Tinetti 12 Santa Cruz 16-08.00
2 Bonny Rivers 12 Harbor 15-03.50
3 Kendra Bonsall 9 Soquel 14-01.25
4 Patrice Williams 9 Harbor 13-07.75
5 Michelle Hunter 11 Scotts Valley 13-03.00
6 Maddy Heightman 10 Scotts Valley 12-07.00
7 Alex Kalinowski 10 Scotts Valley 12-05.50
8 Lexi Mexicano 10 Scotts Valley x11-01.00

--- Bella Gentile-Montogomer 9 Soquel FOUL

Event 30 Girls Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Gianna Tinetti 12 Santa Cruz 35-09.00
2 Patrice Williams 9 Harbor 28-03.50

Event 31 Girls Discus Throw Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Madeline Ye 10 Harbor 87-06
2 Breanna Sisson 11 Harbor 78-05
3 Lindsey Wall 11 Santa Cruz 71-00
4 Alie James 11 Harbor 68-10
5 Renate Mols 12 Scotts Valley 61-11
6 Valerie Pinther 11 Soquel 59-06
7 Audrey Berg 9 Scotts Valley 58-00
8 Jenny Figeroa 11 Santa Cruz 54-03
9 Xiomara Delgado 9 Soquel 52-01

10 Crystal Rozinsky 12 Scotts Valley 51-05
11 Kayla Correa 10 Scotts Valley x48-07
12 Ivette Diaz 12 Soquel 46-07
13 Janine Barroga 12 Soquel x26-09

Event 32 Girls Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Madeline Ye 10 Harbor 29-09.00
2 Lindsey Wall 11 Santa Cruz 27-02.50
3 Alie James 11 Harbor 26-04.00
4 Breanna Sisson 11 Harbor 24-09.00
5 Renate Mols 12 Scotts Valley 23-09.50
6 Xiomara Delgado 9 Soquel 23-01.00
7 Crystal Rozinsky 12 Scotts Valley 22-02.00
8 Jenny Figeroa 11 Santa Cruz 21-04.00
9 Valerie Pinther 11 Soquel 20-04.00

10 Audrey Berg 9 Scotts Valley 18-09.00
11 Ivette Diaz 12 Soquel 18-07.00
12 Kayla Correa 10 Scotts Valley x17-02.50
13 Janine Barroga 12 Soquel x13-01.00


